allotted 1,500 million Shares, representing approximately 5.82% of the Company’s Shares in issue

and outstanding upon completion of the Placing, to not fewer than six (6) independent Placees, who

are third parties independent of and not connected with the Company and its connected persons, at

the Placing Price of HK$0.52 per Placing Share.

Reference is made to the Announcements relating to, among other things, the potential exercise of

pre-emptive right and further subscription of new Shares by certain shareholders of the Company.  A

further announcement will be made upon the entering into by the Company of any agreement as a

result of such potential exercise of pre-emptive right and further subscription.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the

completion of the Placing:

As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after completion of the

Placing
[Note 4]

Name of

Shareholder

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Datang

Telecom

Technology &

Industry

Holdings Co.,

Ltd.

3,699,094,300

(note 1)

15.24% 3,699,094,300  14.35%

Shanghai

Industrial

Investment

(Holdings)

Company

Limited

(“SIIC”)

410,008,000

(note 2)

1.69%  410,008,000  1.59%

 1,833,269,340

(note 3)

7.55%

1,833,269,340 7.11%

Total for SIIC 2,243,277,340 9.24% 2, 243,277,340 8.70%

Sub-total 5,942,371,640 24.48% 5,942,371,640 23.05%

Taiwan

Semiconductor

1,789,493,218 7.37% 1,789,493,218 6.94%

- 3 -

Company

Limited

(“TSMC”)

Public

Shareholders:

- Placees -- -- 1,500,000,000 5.82%

- Others 16,543,190,912 68.15% 16,543,190,912 64.19%

Total 24,275,055,770 100% 25,775,055,770 100%

Notes:

(1) All such Shares are held by Datang Holdings (Hongkong) Investment Company Limited which is a wholly-owned

subsidiary of Datang.

(2) All such Shares are held by SIIC Treasury (B.V.I.) Limited which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of SIIC.

(3) All such Shares are held by S.I. Technology Production Holdings Limited (“SITPHL”) which is an indirect wholly-

owned subsidiary of SIIC.  SITPHL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shanghai Industrial Financial (Holdings)

Company Limited (“SIFHCL”) which in turn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shanghai Industrial Financial

Holdings Limited (“SIFHL”).  By virtue of the SFO, SIIC and its subsidiaries, SIFHCL and SIFHL are deemed to